

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Farmington Field Office 6251 College Blvd. - Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402 www.blm.gov/nm



In Reply Refer To: Richardson No. 100S 3162.3-1 (NMF0110)

LOGO Operating 2010 Afton Place Farmington, NM 87401 OIL CONS. DIV DIST. 3 DEC 1.8 2017

Dear Sirs,

R

The following approved permit from your company has expired on its own terms. Per Onshore Order No. 1, III G.1, once approved, an APD is valid for 2 years. Per operator submitted request, the BLM may extend the APD's validity for up to 2 additional years. The Richardson No. 100S APD have gone past this 4 year time frame outlined in the regulations.

Richardson No. 100S located 1116'FNL & 984' FEL, Sec 2, T. 27 N., R. 13 W., San Juan County, New Mexico, Federal Lease NMSF-077972, API Number: 30-045-35238.

In view of the foregoing, this office has withdrawn this APD. In addition, we will require a letter confirming that no surface disturbing activities have been conducted at this well site. Please file the letter within 30-days of receipt of this notice.

Any surface disturbance conducted must be rehabilitated in accordance with the standards and guideline established by this office. Please contact Sarah Scott, environmental Protection Specialist Supervisor at (505)564-7689 or email at <u>sscott@blm.gov</u> for information or inspections.

If you have any questions please don't hesitate to contact Cynthia Marquez at the address above, e-mail <u>cmarquez@blm.gov</u> or phone (505) 564-7754 or Abdelgadir Elmadani Petroleum Engineer at (505) 564-7742.

Under 43 CFR 3165.3, you may request an Administrative Review of any instructions, orders, or decisions issued by the Authorized Office. Such a request, including all supporting documents, must be filed in writing within 20 business days of receipt of this notice and must be filed with the state director, Bureau of Land Management, P.O. Box 27115, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502-05115. Such a request will not result in a suspension of the instructions, orders or decisions, unless reviewing official so determines. Procedures governing appeals from the instructions, orders, or decisions are contained in 43 CFR 3165.4 and 43 CFR 4.400 et Seq.

ij

Sincerely

Dave Mankiewicz 12/08/17 Assistant Field Manager, Minerals

Distribution NMOCD-1 Well File: Richardson No. 100S NMF0110: CMarquez: cm: 12/06/17 X7741: UAPD

Form 3160-3 (August 2007) Wergen Sin Sma: Here BIA DEPARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MAN	INTERIO). D	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010				
Lots 1-4 SW CAPA: APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO D	8	5. Lease Serial No. USA SF 077972						
The Type of Work DRILL	EENTER	Sureau of Land Manag	6. If Indian, A	Allotee or Tribe Name				
	Oil weil X Gas weil Other Single Zone Multiple Zone							
2. Name of Operator Energen Resources Corporation			Richard	ne and Well No. dson #100S				
3a. Address 2010 Afton Place Farmington, New Mexico 8740	01	3b. Phone No. (include area c (505)325-6800	ode) 9. API Well					
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with	4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State equirements)*							
At surface (A) Sec. 2-T27N-R13W ; 1116'FNL, 9 At proposed prod. zone	984 ' FEL	NENE	11. Sec., T., F	Fruitland Coal R., M., or Blk. and Survey or Area				
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office*			Sec.2- 12.County or	T27N-R13W Parish 13.State				
5 miles south of F	Farming	ton, NM	San Juan	NM				
 Distance from proposed* location to nearest 		16.No. of Acres in lease	17. Spacing Unit dec	dicated to this well				
property or lease line, ft. 984' (Also to nearest drg. unit line, if any)		2278.2	319.7	319.79 acres (E/2)				
 Distance from proposed location* to nearest well, drilling, completed, 		19. Proposed Depth	20. BLM/BIA Bond	d No. on file				
applied for, on this lease, ft. 91'		1678' MD	NM2707 N	IW ·				
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.		22. Approximate date work will sta		nated duration				
5966' GL		06/01/11	L CONSI DIV DI	IST. 35 days				
	24.	Attachments	DEC 18 201	17				
 A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System L SUPO must be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 25.Signature 		BLM	nformation and/or plar	as as may be required by the				
23. Signafure		me (Printed/Typed) ndrew Soto		Date 1/26/11				
Title	A	IUTEW SOLO		1/20/11				
Drilling Engineer								
Approved by Astgnature Man Los 1524	Na	me (Printed/Typed)		Date ////////////////////////////////////				
Title AFM	Off	PFO						
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant he conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.	iolds legal	or equitable title to those rights in	the subject lease which	ch would entitle the applicant to				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations a	it a crime as to any m	or any person knowlingly and willf atter within is urisdiction.	ully to make to any de	partment or agency of the United				
(Continued on page 2)	FEB -	- 9 2011	*(Instr	ACCEPTANCE OF THIS				
This action is subject to technical and procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.9 and appeal pursuant to 43 CFR 3165.4 DRILLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE	RAFI	ACTION ACTION PERA AUTHO	N DOES NOT RE TOR FROM OBT	LIEVE THE LESSEE AND AINING ANY OTHER UIRED FOR OPERATION				
SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED "GENERAL REQUIREMENTS".								

12.	S I P			(\mathcal{O})				Q.					
d	District I	÷			S	State of Ne	w Mexico		· Jun		Form C-102		
	1625 N. French Di	., Hobbs,	N.M. 88240	Er	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department								
	DISTRICT II 1301 W. Grand Ave	nue . Art	esia. NM 6821	D	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office 1220 South St. Francis Dr. FEB 0 9 2011 State Lease - 4 Copies Santa Fe. NM 87505								
	DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos I	ld., Aztec,	N.M. 87410										
	DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N.M. 87410 DISTRICT IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACPEACE DEDICATION DIAT										IDED REPORT		
	1.00				OCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION					N PLAT			
	¹ API Number 30-045-35238								T. 3				
	⁴ Property Code				⁶ Property Name					ell Number			
	7 OGRID No.				RICHARDSON DEC.				18 2017 #100s				
	162928				ENERGEN RESOURCES				5966'				
					2	¹⁰ Surface	Location						
	UL or lot no. A	Section 2	Township 27-N	Range 13-W	Lot Idn	Feet from the 1115'	North/South line NORTH	Feet from the 984'	East/Wes	100	County SAN JUAN		
					ttom Ho	m Surface							
	UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Wes	t line	County		
WT	¹⁸ Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint	or Infill 36	Consolidatio	on Code st	Order No.	1	1	1				
49/11	No allowable wi	De ass	igned to this	completio	on until all	interest have be	en consolidated or	a non-standard	unit has	been ap	proved by the		
	No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.												
	BRASS CAP GL				2 1/2 S89*55'38"W 2640.81'(M) FO 2 1/2 BINGS CAP GLD 1911 J Aproby certify that the information contained Agreen								
-	WEST					1 80 Chains (R) 0				true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased minoral interest in the land			
	Fc					la (d. E r)	DK	e proposed bo I this well at	opered bottem hele location er has a s well at this location pursuant to a owner of such a mineral or working				
1						39.87	07 Fe 984	interest, or compulsory	to a voluntary	y pooling a	eneral or working greement or a entered by the		
									division.				
			RICHARDSON #100s LAT. 36.60845 N LONG. 108.18292 W					(W),LL'8292	signature Date				
						.010.10232			ews	oto			
•							Chains'(R)	Printed	Name				
					2	40	н си —	0.00					
					1			2 1/2 ISS CAP ID 1911 18 SU	RVEYOR	CERT	IFICATION		
							S0*01'E 79	I hereby ce	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by				
								me or unde	-	rion, and t	hat the same is true		
									6/27	109			
	and some of the second s		an ya wagi ta Magana a wa Matani wa Ma			`		Date of Signature	A CONTRACTOR	Profession	iel Surveyor:		
			DK		D	ĸ	Fc		E C	38			
						-		G	100	2	1		
			Fc						E. MAH	WPF IN	4		
								60 Certificate	E. MAH Number 8	466			